NUMBER 905
INDICATING/RECORDING (ATA 31)
PLANEVIEW® MASTER OPERATING SYSTEM
SOFTWARE UPDATE
July 26, 2006
Gulfstream G450 Aircraft Service Change 905
“July 26, 2006"
Aircraft Service Change prepared by Gulfstream Aerospace, Savannah International Airport, PO Box 2206, Savannah

loading will be “0”.
PARTS REQUIRED PER AIRCRAFT:
Item Part Number Nomenclature Qty. Notes/Alt./Substitutes
1.  EB7031236-00407 Master Operating
Software 1 *
2.  GIVX-SGER-905 Return to Service
Checkout Procedure 1 *
*NOTE: All drawings, publications and media software will be issued to the latest
revision.
Gulfstream G450 Aircraft Service Change 905
“July 26, 2006"
Page 6 of 6
Figure 1
Top Level
System Part
Number
Media Part
Number
Media Serial
Number
Gulfstream G450 Aircraft Service Change 905
“July 26, 2006"
Aircraft Service Change prepared by Gulfstream Aerospace, Savannah International Airport, PO Box 2206, Savannah
Georgia, 31402-2206, USA. © 2006, Gulfstream Aerospace. All rights reserved, including the right to reproduce this
publication. No part may be reproduced, stored in any retrieval system or transmitted in any part or form or by any
means electronic, photocopying, microfilm, microfiche, mechanical or otherwise, without prior written permission of
Gulfstream Aerospace.
This technical data is controlled under the Export Administration Regulations by General License TSU. It may not be
transferred to a third party without the prior written approval of the U.S. Department of Commerce.
SERVICE REPLY CARD
PLEASE FAX THIS PAGE TO GULFSTREAM AEROSPACE CMP
FAX # 912-965-3598.
THE FOLLOWING AIRCRAFT SERVICE CHANGE HAS BEEN COMPLIED WITH:
ASC NUMBER A/C AIRCRAFT TYPE COMPLIANCE DATE
979050  G450
AIRCRAFT HOURS:
AIRCRAFT LANDINGS:
PREVIOUSLY
COMPLIED WITH (PCW):
DATE:
NOT APPLICABLE:
DATE:
DISC INFORMATION
MEDIA TITLE TOP LEVEL
SYSTEM PART
NUMBER
MEDIA PART
NUMBER
MEDIA
SERIAL
NUMBER
CMP CODE
TLS / MM
OFF:    319010 / 319012
MOS
ON:    319010 / 319012
SIGNATURE TITLE / CERTIFICATE
NUMBER
COMPANY
COMMENTS / SUGGESTIONS / ACTIONS TAKEN:
Appendix A
Page 1 of 5
APPENDIX A
PLANEVIEW SOFTWARE INFORMATION UPDATE
(updated July 14, 2006)
Open Issues and Planned Resolutions
NOTE:
THIS INFORMATION IS ADVISORY ONLY. This appendix contains neither
approved flight procedures nor official guidance. Consult the latest guidance
in the airplane flight manual (AFM) or quick reference handbook (QRH) for